Shell Oils

A.C.U. British Transnational Championships

ROUNDS 1 and 2

GADWELLPARK

SUNDAY, MARCH 9th, 1986
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SUNDAY, 9th MARCH, 1986 TODAY'S COMPETITORS — SOLOS

This Meeting is run under the General Competition Rules of the Auto Cycle Umion, No. Name Enlrantl Town Mo, Name (Entrant) Town No. Name (Entrant) Town
National Permit No. ACU1662 P.C.L. No, 012, 1. N. Mackenzic Denny 47, W. Couter Portadown 9. R Price Stroud
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Louth and D. M.C.C._. Mr. R. Cawood, 4. A Walis ngs Lynn 50, G, Dickinson Westwoodside 96, P, Raws{m Works
Clerk of the Course: Chas Wilkinson . 5. T, Nation Shipton Iillmgvr 51. D. Dixon Folkestone g-l . Hand)
Secretary of the Meeting: Keith Briggs, The Old Manor House, Cadwell Park, Louth, Telephone: Stenigot 248, hr\-hun.,c and Roy — New Garage) 52. R Dixon Bradiord 97, gatc St. Pauls Cray
Deputy Clerk of the Course:  Mr. G. M, Neave, 6. ahinson Ballymena 23 K. De Cruz St Helens 98, Aldershot
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Paddock Control: Mr. & Mrs. A. Disney, Lﬁdihﬂmﬂ(nhlﬂnhunh{;}uu un 59, St Giourlay Worksop 102, G, Sinton Dnﬂmm}.
Paddock Marshals: Messrs. R Johnson and D Stenning 11, nrksnp ’lJ R. Bishop { Builders)) 103. M. Stafford _Tihshelf
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Breakdown Vehicles kindly loaned by Messrs, Freddie Frith Ltd. (Grimsby) and Pantas Motorcycles {Lincoln) 16, S. Chambers “incoln Sjoh“ Whitehouse) 108, ymonds Worcesler
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£300 & Trophy, 2nd £150, 3rd £60, 4th £40

CADWELL ‘'CHAMP OF THE YEAR’

SOLO AND SIDECAR CHAMPIONSHIPS
OPEN ONLY TO MEMBERS OF LOUTH & D.M.C.C.
{Points earned counting from date of membership)

SAME AWARDS TO CHAMPION SIDECAR DRIVERS

These Cash Awards are jointly given by Louth & D.M.C.C. and Mr. Chas Wilkinson and
presented, with the Trophies, at an end-of-year function,

MEETINGS TO COUNT — MARCH 9. APRIL 6. AUGUST 25 and OCTOBER 5

RACE 1
RACE 2
RACE 3
RACE 4
RACE 5
RACE 6
RACE 7
RACE 8
RACE 9

RACE PROGRAMME

250 c.c. Heat 1 {14 finishers to qualify for Races 5 and 9) 12.30 )

250 c.c. Heat 2 (14 finishers to qualify for Races 5 and 9 12.50

SIDECARS, Round 1
1300 c.c.. Round 1
250 c.c., Round 1
350 c.c.

SIDECARS. Round 2
1300 c.c.. Round 2
250 c.c., Round 2

13.10 1%
13.40
14.10
14.40
15.10
16.40
16.10

5 Laps
5 Laps
8 Laps
8 Laps
8 Laps
8 Laps
8 Laps
8 Laps
8 Laps

CROSSING GATES will be opened after odd-numbered Races only, i.e. 1, 3, 5, 7 and 9.
Please keep to the LEFT when crossing.

TRADING AREA

VISIT THE DISPLAY STANDS OF . . .
CLOTHING — BADGES — EQUIPMENT — GOODIES, etc.
AT THE SHOPPING CENTRE — HERE

ladjacent to the Competitars’ Paddock, near the Petrol Pumps)

CADWELL TRANSFERS

{IDEAL FOR HELMETS, WINDSCREENS, etc,)

ONLY 10p

ON SALE TODAY AT THE PROGRAMME KIOSKS

ALSO FREE 1986 FIXTURES LIST
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A.C.U. SHELL OILS
BRITISH TRANSNATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Rounds 1 and 2

Preview by Keith Briggs

Taday heralds the start of the new styled Shell Ohls A.C.U. Brtish TransMNanonal Championships. The new senes now over 20
rounds at 10 meetings provides the Britsh riders woith an all year round senes with over £60,000 in prize monies paid to the
most popular classes of 250 c.c., 1300 c.c. (last year 500 c.c.) and 500 c.c. sidecars.

Prize money of £1,000 is awarded in each points scoring race, on the basis of 250, £200, £150, £125, £100. £60, £45. £30,
£25 and £15 to the first ten finishers. In addition there are and of season awards provided by the A C.LL of £2000 to the
champion in the sidecar and unlimited solo classes and £1,000 to the 250 c.¢. champion,

The 250 c.c. class has necessitated two heats to decide who enters Rounds 1 and 2 of the British Championship and heading
the star studded cast is the new three man Silverstone Armstrong Team comprsing of British 250 c.c. Champion and double
Cadwell lap record holder Niall Mackenzie, fellow Scot and ranner up last year Doonie MeLeod. The new boy signed by team
boss Chas Mortimer is Kevin Mawdsley from Blackpool who last showed his mature riding style and undoubted ability in the
Yamiaha RD Cup Series

The competition in this class is always herce and today should prove to be no exception as Joey Dunlop M.B.E. | Joey atlended
the Palace to receive his award only last Friday from Prince Charles) brings out the new seasons 250 Honda for the first time.
Add to these Andy Watts (250 Decorite), Steve Chambers who was top Britain in the European Championships last year, Kevin
Mitchell (250 Honda), Pete Hubbard (250 Rotax), top Insh nders Woolsey Coulter, Mark Farmer, Gary Cowan, Raymond
Baers and numerous other likely British riders and one begins to realise the depth of talent this country has to offer.

This year the larger solo class has bean raised from 500 c.c. to 1300 c.c. to accommadate nders with Formula 1, Superstock
and Superbike machinery. In fact 350 c.c. machines are also allowed and remember last year when Lincoin’s Mark Phillips
finished Round 1 in a remarkable 3rd place. Today there are 10 seeded riders who include Current British Champion and local
star Roger Marshall, team mate Roger Burnett and of course the most likeable Inshman ever, Joey Dunlop. Other seeded nders
include David Griffith of Lutterwaorth who eventually fimished filth in the Championships ahead of Neil Robinson now riding
under the Royal Cars banner. Although Trevar Mation has literally had many up and downs last season expect lim to be to the
fore today as he prepares for another hectic racing season

Joining the ‘seeded’ nders will be 20 other riders who will have fought Tor thear right to be in Rounds 1 and 2 by qualifying in
the timed practice sessions held this morning

In the sidecar class simply all Britain's best are here teday many of them also preparing for the Grand Pnx season which starns
in Spain in early May. The only nder not present is Dems Bingham who decided during the close season to participate in the
gentle arl of ski-ing — only to break his leg.

We sympathise with Denis and hope he "gets on lns ke’ quickly. Mo doubt Demis will be watching the action today as current
British Champions Steve Webster and Tony Hewitt take on other LCR contenders including Lap record holder Mick Barton,
Dorek Bayley, Mick Boddice, Derek Jones. Frank Wrathall and British residents the Japanese born ¢rew of Yoshisada
Kumagaya and Kazuhiko Makiuchi 1984 Champions Steve Abbott and Shaun Smath have now reverted o a windle based
Yamaha in their bid ta take the ttle.

Such s the talent of the British crews contesting the Grand Pox and the imponance of front row gnds especially round the
undulating twists and turns of Cadwell thatin airness 1o all concerned a timed practice session to determine the grid is timed
for 11.40 a.m. this moming and indeed (if the track 15 dry} expect a new unofhicial lap recordl!

Tha Shell Oils Transnational Bntish Champonships are designed 1o be the premier Bitish road race senes and the guality in
all classes today ustifies that claim and we look forward to an exciing stant to the new racing season,

We hope that you all enjoy today s meating (only last Monday the Woodlands part of the Circunt was stll snowbound) and we
trust that we can say that at last Spring and the British Racing Scene has stanted after a far too long winter,

Roger Burnett now preparing for s Grand Prix trail aboard the Honda Britain 500 c.c. machine
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| Shell Oills

The first 14 in each heat to compete in the two Finals (Races 5 and 9)

BRITISH CHAMPIONSHIP

5 laps — 11% miles

]} THE SHELL OILS 250 c.c.

TRANSNATIONAL

For Solos 126 c.c. to 250 c.c.

PUSH STARTS

‘Shell Oils |

RACE 3

THE SIDECAR SHELL OILS
BRITISH CHAMPIONSHIP (ROUND 1)

FIRST ROUND — Championship Points 15, 12, 10, 8, 6,5, 4, 3, 2, 1.

For Sidecar Machines 351-500 c.c.
Awards £250, £200, £150, £125, £100, £75, £60, £45, £30, £25, £15

The Winning Passenger will also receive the *Ken Birch’ Trophy.

8 laps — 18 miles

Shell Oils

Finaih Tirna
Drdar nnd Speod

1st

RACE 1

MName

Miall Mackenzie
Joey Dunlop
Tony Rogers
Alan Cooper
Peter Hubbard
Steve Wright
Charlie Antoni
Dudley Bell
Phill Burman
Chris Byrd
Woolsey Coulter
Gary Cowan
Darren Dixon
Kevin de Cruz
Mark Farmer
Andrew Graves
Migel Hanson
Martyn Ju
Andrew Machin
Dave Marston
Ian Mewton
Mick Preston
Dave Quarmby
Stewarl Rae
Dave Redgate
Dean Robinson
Colin Wainwright
Paul Williams
lan Young

Dave Seidel

Reserves

45
88
69
112
15

Phillip Canter
Clive Pendleton
Malcolm Johnson
Mick Turner
Mark Linton

Grid
Position

C.C.

Result of Heat_ 1

HEAT I

Machine

Armsirong
Honda
Yamaha
Rotax
Rotax
Rotax
Yamaha
Armstrong
Rotax
Rotax
Rotax
Honda
Honda
EMC
Honda
Yamaha
Yamaha
Honda
Rotax
Armstrong
Armstrong
EMC
Yamaha
Rotax
Yamaha
Yamaha
Rotax
Yamaha
Armstrong
Rotax

Rotax
Yamaha
Waddon
Rotax
Yamaha

RACE 2

No. Name

2 Donnie McLeod
4 Andy Watts
8 Steve Patrickson
12 Gary Padgelt
16 Steve Chambers
26 Kevin Mitchell
32 Mark Barker
38 Nigel Bosworth
42  Dave Butler
44  Raymond Beers
48 Mick Crick
56 Chris Fargher
58 Carl Fogarty
65 Jamie Hitter
70 Swart Jones
74 Geolfrey Larney
80 Kevin Mawdsley
82 St Melen
84 Phil Mellor
86 Keith Micholls
94 Craig Ryding
98 lan Redley
111 Roddy Tavler
114 Steve Yanes
18 Gary Weston
120 David Wisdom
124 James Rac
126 John Seidel
138 Darrel Higgins
Reserves
54 David Emond
107 Bruce Stevenson
64  Malcolm Heath
105 Rob Stephens

Grid
Position

€c.

249
249

247
250
249
246

HEAT 2

Machine

Armstrong
Rotax
Rotax
Yamaha
Yamaha
Honda
Rotax
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Rotax
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Armstrong
Honda
Rotax
Yamaha
Rotax
Yamaha
Armstrong
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
EMC
Yamaha
Yamaha

Yamaha
Armstrong
Yamaha
Armstrong

250 Lap Record: Niall Mackenzie, 250 Armstrong (6.10.85), | min. 35.4 secs. 84.90 m.p.h.

ra
)
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Mame

Steve Webster
Mick Barton
Derek Bayley
Mick Boddice
Steve Abbott

Derek Jones
Yoshisada Kumagaya
Barry Brindley

Frank Wrathall
Tony Baker
Dave Carnell

Raymond Gardner
Brian Gray
Dennis Holmes
John Evans

Grary Knight
Brian Latham
Lenny Pallister
Barry Smith

Geoll Young

Neil Smith

Machine Passenger

LCR Yamaha Tony Hewilt

LCR Yamaha Peter Browne

LCR Yamaha Bryan Nixon

LCR Yamaha Chas Birks

Windle Shaun Smith
Yamaha

LCR Yamaha Brian Ayres

LCR Yamaha Kazuhiko Makiuchi

Windle Chris Jones
Yamaha

LCR Yamaha Kerry Chapman
Yamaha Peter Hamper
Windle Andy Peach
Yamaha

LCR Yamaha Tony Strevens
Yamaha Robert Holden
LCR Yamaha Alan Jervis

LCR Yamaha Geoll Wilbraham

Yamaha Phill Coombes
Yamaha Kathy Latham
Yamaha lan Marriner
Yamaha David Smith
Yamaha Jimmy Cochrane
Yamaha Geoffrey Mook

Determmed by this morning's timed

119

GRID POSITIONS

prachics session.

Wi

e FASTEST LAR

2nd

-

3rd

4th

5th

6th

Mo

Lap Record: 500 c.c, Class — M. Barton, | min. 35.2 secs 85.08 m.p.h. 9.9.84.
1300 Class — 8. Abbott, 1 min. 34.2 secs. 85,88 m.p.h, 2.10.83.

CADWELL RESULT 1985
1st S. Webster, 2nd M. Boddice, 3rd M. Barton, 4th D. Bingham, 5th D. Bayley, 6th D. Cotton.

Class record holder Mick Barton and Simon Birchall leads Derek Bayley and Dennis Holmes around the Mountain Bends

Photographs kindly supplied by Gary Atkinson and Nick Harris
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FIRST LEG — Championship Points 15, 12, 10, 8,6, 5,4, 3,2, 1.
For Solo Machines over 250 c.c. and not over 1300 c.c.
Awards — £250, £200, £150, £125, £100, £60, £45, £30, £25, £15.

CLUTCH START

““THE 1300 c.c. SHELL OILS f=———
TRANSNATIONAL | Shell Oils |
BRITISH CHAMPIONSHIP owo s |

Mo, Mame

c.c. Machine GRID POSITIONS
SEEDED RIDERS Determined from this afternoon's
3 Jocy Dunlop 500 Honda timed practice sessions, _
5 Trevor Mation 495 Suruki Finish Thrs
6 Meil Robinson T48 Suzuki O il Spand
9 Roger Burnett 498 Honda T WG (e fEp o [ = =
11 Roger Marshall 498 Honda 5 4 3 . 1
25 David Griffith 498 Suzuki 1st
68 Alan Jeffery 498 Suzuki
87 Mark Phillips ( Lincoln) S50 Suzuki g 8 7 6
109 Ray Swann 498 Suzuki
127 Howard Selby 498 Suzuki 2rl:| T
QUALIFIERS [ The fastest 20 from this momings TRy EEE el ¢ s e e
timed practice session will join the ‘seeded” drivers) 16 15 12 11 10
I Niall Mackenzie 348 Armstrong
2 Donnic McLeod 348 Armstrong I P Lo L ity ol e 3rd
7 Kenny Irons 499 Suzuki P
10 Mark Ordidge 500 Suzuki oo e T & Enaams
12 Gary Padgett 496 Suzuki
22 Tony Moran 500 Suzuki A i L T o i Adth
27 Steve Henshaw 500 Suzuki 25 24 23 22 21
30 Brian Appleton 750 Yamaha
35 Russell Benney 749 Yamaha S
36 Shaun Bird 497 Suzuki e — —
39 John Brindley 500 Yamaha 29 28 27 26 5 lh
46 Andv Coldwell 500 Suzuki
52 Roy Dixon 997 Suzuki 104 Barry Stanley 347 Yamaha
59 Robent Gourlay 496 Yamaha 50 Garry Dickinson 350 Y ha
60 Lloyd Glew 750 Yamaha 96 Phil Rawson 375 Yamaha 6th
62 lan Green 7500 Suzuki 128 lan Taylor 347 Yamaha
66 Mick Hunt 750 Kawasaki 125 Dave Seidel 348 Yamaha —
16 Andy McGladdery 750 Suzuki 95 Stewart Rac 347 Yamaha
78 Steve Manley 500 Suzuki 131 David Crampton 347 Yamaha 7th
81 David Montgomery 750 Suzuki T3 Neil Kent 350 Yamaha
84 Phil Mellor 750 Suzuki 103 Meil Stafford 347 Yamaha
89 Mark Phillips 490 Syzuki 110 Robert Talton 350 Yamaha FASTEST LAR
90 lan Pratt 200 Suzuki 130 David Browne 1100 Kawasaki -
92 Robert Price 500 Suruki 117 John Wells 350 Yamaha
98 lan Rediey 749 Yamaha .
100 Michael Seward 150 Yamaha Lap Record: Ron Haslam, 750 Yamaha,
101 Paul Simmonds 347 Yamaha | min. 33.2 secs. 86.91 o |
106 Mark Stone 495 Suzuki ML Sk SORS: 1 m. ..
108 Peter Symonds SO0 Suzuki - -
113 John Swingler 498 Suzuki CADWELL RESULT 1985
116 lan Waller 495 Suzuki
118 Gary Weston 499 Suzuki 1st Marshall, 2nd Lingham,
121 Dave Woolams 750 Suzuki 3rd Phillips, 4th Grifiith
122 David Wallis 495 Suruki Y s '
129 Steve Williams 750 Yamaha 5th JU”UF‘,I'. 6th Simmonds.

PLEASE KEEP CADWELL TIDY
Was_te baskpts and_blnf ﬂpr_o_w_c_h_ad =~ [Shell Oils @
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“*THE 250 c.c. SHELL OILS
TRANSNATIONAL
BRITISH CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

(ROUND 1)

FIRST ROUND — Championship Points 15, 12, 10, 8,6, 5,4, 3, 2, 1.
For Solo Machines over 125 c.c. and not over 250 c.c.
Awards — £250, £200, £150, £125, £100, £60, £45, £30, £25, £15.
28 Finalists — First 14 from each Heat (Races | and 2)

8 laps — 18 miles

‘Shell Oils |

Finigh Tamn
Chedor ol Sppoed

RACE 6 8 laps — 18 miles

THE 350 c.c. NATIONAL RACE

For Solo Machines up to 350 c.c.
Awards — £100, £75, £50, £35, £25, £15.

1st

2nd

Mo, Rider No,
1 Miall Mackenzic 79
3 Joey Dunlop 85

14 Tony Rogers 9]
15 Alan Cooper %3
20 Peter Hubbard 95
23 Steve Wright Q7
29  Charlic Antoni 99
33 Dudley Bell 115
41  Phill Burman 119
43 Chris Byrd 123

47 Woolsey Couller 125
49 Gary Cowan

$1  Darren Dixon Rese
53 Kevin de Cruz 45
57 Mark Farmer 88
61  Andrew Graves hY
63 Migel Hanzson 112
71 Manyn Jupp 75

77 Andrew Machin

QUICK REFERENCE LIST

Rider

Dave Marsion
[an Mewton
Mick Preston
Dave Quarmby
Stewart Rae
Dave Redpate
Dean Robinson
Colin Wainwright
Paul Willinms
lan Young
Dave Scidel

rves

Phillip Carter
Clive Pendleton
Malcolm Johnson
Mick Turner
Mark Linton

Rider

Dionnie Meleod
Andy Waits
Steve Patrickson
Gary Padgett
Steve Chambers
Kevin Mitchell
Mark Barker
Migel Bosworth
Dave Butler
Raymond Beers
Mick Crick
Chris Fargher
Carl Fogary
Jamie Hitter
Stuan Jones
Geollrey Lamey
Kevin Mawdsley
Stu Melen

Phil Mellor

Mo

B2

04

U
11
114
1%
120
124
126
138

Rider

Keith Nicholls
Craig Ryding
lan &cdlc_\r
Roddy Taylor
Steve Vanes
Giary Weston
David Wisdom
James Rae
John Seidel
Darel Higgins

Reserves

105

David Enond
Bruce Stevenson
Malcolm Heath
Rob Stephens

3rd

4th

5th

6th

FASTEST LAP

Mo

Lap Record Holder: Niall Mackenzie, 250 Armstrong, | min, 35.4 secs. 84.90 m.p.h. (6.10.85)

1985 CADWELL BRITISH CHAMPIONSHIP RESULT
nd N. Mackenzie, 3rd D. McLeod, 4th D. Qua

1st A. Carter, 2

The ‘Likely Lads' — Dave Quarmby leads local Andy Machin
10

g,

rmby, 5th P. Mellor, 6th M. Crick.

PUSH START
Grid
No,  Mame Position c.c. Machine Firiah Tima
I Miall Mackenzie I 348 Armstrong — and Sened
2 Donnic MecLeod 2 348 Armstrong

23 Steve Wright 8 348 Yamaha 1st
28 Steve Andrew 24 347 Yamaha
34 Martin Bennett 12 350 Yamaha
;-S :!:::lchl!nals;t %g :'ig Yamaha

stephen Burgess 350 Yamaha
43 Chris Byrd 3l 350 Yamaha 2nd
44  Raymond Beers [ 347 Yamaha
47  Woaolsey Coulter Ji 347 Yamaha
49 Gary Cowan 16 347 Yamaha
50 Garry Dickinson i3 350 Yamaha 3rd
60 Lloyd Glew 11 350 Yamaha
64 Malcolm Heath 23 347 Yamaha
65 Jamie Hiter 30 347 Yamaha
69 Malcolm Johnson 32 347 Yamaha 4th
73 Neil Kent 29 350 Yamaha
77 Andrew Machin 5 349 Yamaha
80 Kevin Mawdsley 3 349 Armstrong
82 St Melen 17 347 Yamaha 5th
96 Phil Rawson g 349 Yamaha
99 Dean Robinson 10 349 Yamaha
101 Paul Simmonds 4 347 Yamaha
102 Graham Sinton 28 350 Yamaha 6th
103 Neil Stafford 18 347 Yamaha
104 Barry Stanley 27 347 Yamaha
110 Robert Talton 19 350 Yamaha
111 Reddy Taylor 20 347 Yamaha
117 John Wells 22 350 Yamaha 7th
125  Dave Seidel 15 348 Decorite
128 lan Taylor 21 347 Yamaha EAGTEET LAP
Reserves
83 David Monigomery 350 Yamaha L
131 David Crampton 347 Yamaha
140 David Irons 350 Yamaha

Lap Record: Niall Mackenzie, 348 Armstrong, | min. 35.3 secs. 84.99 m.p.h. (6.10.85).

Martin Benneitt leads a pack of riders through Hall Bends during the A.C.U. Star Round last year
11



RACE 7

8 laps — I8 miles

THE SIDECAR SHELL OILS
TRANSNATIONAL

‘Shell Oils

Fimisdi Tima
BRITISH CHAMPIONSHIP rouno 2 ]
SECOND ROUND — Championship Points 15, 12, 10, 8,6, 5. 4, 3, 2,
For Sidecar Machines 300-500 c.c. 1st
Awards — £250, £200, £150, £125, £100, £60, £45, £30, £25, £15.
No, Name c.c. Machine Passenger 2nd
I Steve Websler S0 LCR Yamaha Tony Hewilt
2 Mick Barion 500 LCR Yamaha Peter Browne CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS
3 Derek Bayley 498 LCR Yamaha Bryan Nixon
4 Mick Boddice S0 LCR Yamaha ('lras Birks No. 1st Fm"'“'ml.znd Round TOTAL 3rd
5 Steve Abbolt 500 Windle Shaun Smith SR N -1 I N
Yamaha 12
& Derek Jones 500 LCR Yamaha Brian Ayres kA i L o R e R i R Ath
7 Yoshisada Kumagaya 500 LCR Yamaha Kazuhiko Makiuehi | 10 | | |4t
8 Barry Brindley 500 Windle Chris Jones 8
Yamaha Skt ket s, ot st o
9 Frank Wrathall 300 LCR Yamaha Kerry Chapman B i
10" Tony Baker 500 Yamaha Peter Harper 5 5th
11 Dave Carnell 500 Windle Andy Peach o
Yamaha VRO | U O [ el
12 Raymond Gardner 500 LCR Yamaha Tony Strevens 3
14 Brian Gray 300 Yamaha Robert Holden SR R | S L R 6th
15 Dennis Holmes 500 LCR Yamaha Alan Jervis 2 :
16 John Evans 500 LCR Yamaha Geofl Wilbraham 1
17 Gary Knight 500 Yamaha Phill Coombes g |
18 Brian Latham 350 Yamaha Kathy Latham | 7th
19 Lenny Pallister 500 Yamaha lan Marriner
20 Barry Smith 500 Yamaha David Smith
21 Geoll Young 500 Yamaha Jimmy Cochrane FASTEST LAP
22 Meil Smith 498 Yamaha Geoflrey Mook i
Lap Record: 500 c.c. Class — M. Barton, | min. 35.2 secs 85.08 m.p.h. 9.9.84.

1300 Class — S. Abbott, | min, 34.2 secs. 85.88 m.p.h. 2.10.83.

Grand Prix contenders Derek Bayley/Bryan Nixon and Steve Abbott/Shaun Smith do battle “royale’.
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RACE 8

THE 1300 c.c. SHELL OILS | Shs | 6“ 3
TRANSNATIONAL | ShellOils |
BRITISH CHAMPIONSHIP ouos

SECOND ROUND — Championship Points 15, 12, 10, 8,6, 5,4, 3, 2, 1.
For Solo Machines over 250 c.c. and not over 1300 c.c.

Awards — £250, £200, £150, £125, £100, £60, £45, £30, £25, £15. ok m;;';,d
CLUTCH START
— 1st
Moo Tiaie o NiskEine CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS
- - TOTA
SEEDED RIDERS JJotfipund  Zhd Raund ;IO
3 Joey Dunlop 500 Honda 2nd
5 Trevor Nation 495 Suzuki
6 Meil Robinson T48 Suzuki
9 Roger Burnett 498 Honda
11 Roger Marshall 498 Honda 3rd
25 David Griflith 498 Suzuki
68 Alan Jeftery 498 Suzuki
gg Il\{-‘[arkthillips igg ?;ll'.’.llt'l
I ay Swann Suzuki
127 Ilﬂ)':\f.‘lr‘d Selby 498 Suruki 4th
QUALIFIERS
5th
Lap Record: Ron Haslam, 750 Yamaha, 6th
I min. 33.2 sees. §6.91 m.p.h.
7t
CADWELL RESULT 1985 h
1st R. Marshall, 2nd D. Griffith, HSTESLIAR
3rd G. Lingham, 4th M. Salle, Ho
5th T. Nation, 6th M. Phillips.

ROGER MARSHALL

JOEY DUNLOP, M.B.E.
13
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RACE 9

THE 250 c.c. SHELL OILS" ™ "™

TRANSNATIONAL

BRITISH CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

(ROUND 2)

SECOND ROUND — Championship Points 15, 12, 10, 8,6, 5,4, 3, 2, 1.

Awards £250, £200, £150, £125, £100, £60, £45, £30, £25, £15

For Solo Machines over 125 c.c. and not over 250 c.c.

28 Finalists — First 14 from each Heat (Races | and 2)

Mo, Rider
1 Niall Mackenzie
1 Joey Dunlop
14 Tony Rogers
15 Alan Cooper
20 Peter Hubbard
23 Steve Wright
20 Charlie Antoni
33 Dudley Bell
41  Phill Burman
43 Chris Byrd
47  Woolsey Coulter
49 Gary Cowan
51 Darren Dixon
53 Kevin de Cruz
37 Mark Farmer
61  Androw Graves
63 Migel Hanson
71 Manyn Jupp
77 Andrew Machin

QUICK REFERENCE LIST

Mo, Rider No.  Rider No.  Rider

79 Dave Marston 2 Donnie Mcleod B6  Keith Micholls
85  lan Newton 4 Andy Waus 94 Craig Ryding
91  Mick Preston B Sieve Patrickson 98 lan Redley

93 Dave Quarmby 12 Gary Padgett 111 Roddy Taylor
95 Stewant Rac 16 Steve Chambers 114  Steve Vanes

97 Dave Redpate 26 Kevin Michell 118 Gary Weston
W [Dean Robinson 312 Mark Barker 120 David Wisdom
115 Colin Wainwright I8 Migel Bosworth 124 James Rae
119 Paul Williams 42 Dave Butler 126 John Seidel
123 lan Young 44 Raymond Beers 138 Darrel Higgins
125 Dave Seidel 48  Mick Crick

56 Chris Fargher Reserves

Reserves 58 Carl Fogany 54  David Emond
45 Phillip Carter 65 Jamie Hitter 107 Bruce Stevenson
88 Clive Pendleton 70 Stunrt Jones 64 Malcolm Heath
6% Malcolm Johnson 74 Geoffrey Lamey 105 Rob Stephens
112 Mick Turner 80 Kevin Mawdsley

75 Mark Linton 82 Stu Melen

Phil Mellor

Lap Record Holder: Niall Mackenzie, 250 Armstrong, | min. 35.4 secs.
84.90 m.p.h. (6.10.85)
1985 CADWELL BRITISH CHAMPIONSHIP RESULT
1st A. Carter, 2nd N. Mackenzie, 3rd D. McLeod, 4th D. Quarmby,

5th P. Mellor, 6th

M. Crick.

1st Round 2nd Round Points

TOTAL

BB cesamame

12

10

2
1

Fiminh Time
Ol it Spaod

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

FASTEST LAP

PLEASE ‘TAKE CARE’ ON THE ROADS
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KA SEAILINIC 4784

OFFER

GOOD DISCOUNT TO ALL RIDERS

ON MOST SEALINK CROSSINGS

Join STEVE WEBSTER, DENIS BINGHAM, JOEY DUNLOP, STEVE CHAMBERS,
STEVE PARRISH, the SILVERSTONE ARMSTRONG team and many more.

DISCOUNTS ALSO GIVEN TO RACE FANS

For further details: phone or write to RAY SWANNACK, 26 HOLME HALL AVENUE,
BOTTESFORD, SCUNTHORPE, SOUTH HUMBERSIDE, DN16 3PZ,
Tel.: 0724-857812 — or see us in the paddock today

MANY SEALINK “GOODIES" ON SALE — SWEAT SHIRTS, UMBRELLAS, PENS,
STICKERS, BADGES, T-SHIRTS, LIGHTERS. etc.

HAVE A SAFE JOURNEY HOME —
SOME OF OUR FUTURE EVENTS ARE LISTED BELOW

MARCH
Saturday 15th: Motorcycles Midland MCRC
Sunday 16th: Motorcycles Auto 66
Saturday 22nd: Motorcycles Formula’5 MCRC
Sunday 23rd: CARS FF2000 BRITISH CHAMPS — BARC.
Saturday 29th: Motorcycles Retford & DMCC.
Sunday 30th: Karts Superkarts (RAC Championships)
Monday 31st: Motorcycles CLASSIC RACING FESTIVAL — Classic RMCC.
APRIL
Saturday Sth: INTERNATIONAL MOTOPRIX —
Sunday  6th: Votorcycles Louth & DMCC — 2/4 SPORTS
Saturday 12th: RALLY TOUR OF LINCS. RALLY — Louth Lincs. MC
Sunday 13th: CARS BRSCC.
Saturday 19th: Motorcycles Retford & DMCC.
Sunday 20th: Motorcycles East Midland Centre Champs.
— Skegness & DMCC.
Saturday 26th: Motorcycles Vincent Owners.
Sunday 27th: Motoreycles Vintage MCC.

Full Circuit Events in CAPITALS
A supply of FREE fixture cards have been on offer at the main programme kiosks. If you have been

unable to obtain one please send a self addressed. stamped envelope and we will gladly supply you.
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